
OSO 20 m schedule February 2009
 UT

Date LST 12 0

2009-02-01 Sunday CP 03:08 Geppert 

2009-02-02 Monday PB 09:08 Sobolev

2009-02-03 Tuesday

2009-02-04 Wednesday Maintenance

2009-02-05 Thursday

2009-02-06 Friday 09:08 Sobolev

2009-02-07 Saturday 03:08 Geppert

2009-02-08 Sunday PB

2009-02-09 Monday RH

2009-02-10 Tuesday

2009-02-11 Wednesday Maintenance

2009-02-12 Thursday

2009-02-13 Friday 09:08 Sobolev

2009-02-14 Saturday

2009-02-15 Sunday RH 03:08 Geppert

2009-02-16 Monday CP

2009-02-17 Tuesday

2009-02-18 Wednesday Maintenance

2009-02-19 Thursday

2009-02-20 Friday 03:08 Geppert 09:08 Sobolev

2009-02-21 Saturday

2009-02-22 Sunday 02:08 Bjerkeli

2009-02-23 Monday CP Geo-VLBI RD0904

2009-02-24 Tuesday ML

2009-02-25 Wednesday Maintenance

2009-02-26 Thursday

2009-02-27 Friday EVN session 1 (details for 20m not yet known, 08:08 Schöier when possible)

2009-02-28 Saturday ML

LST 12 0

 UT

02:08 Bjerkeli et al. Formyl ions in molecular outflows

03:08 Geppert et al. Investigation of interstellar methanol formation...

09:08 Sobolev et al. Study of triggered star formation in the S254-S258 complex

08:08 Schöier et al. A spectral scan at 3 mm of the M-type AGB star TX Cam
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